GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3875
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015

SOLAR POWER PROJECTS
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank and the Asian Development Bank have come forward to finance solar power projects in Andhra Pradesh;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof,Project- wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(@): World Bank had shown interest to finance Solar Park in Andhra Pradesh. However, the solar park is being developed through
Government support and investment by Power Grid Corporation of India.

(b): Does not arise.
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